Engineer's Estimate
Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc
Bloomfield Hills, MI

Italia Construction, Inc. 57151 Deer Creek Court Washington, MI 48094 Phone: (586) 405-1347

	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cos
oc	ation No. 1 - Hickory Grove Road at 2980 Little Lane						
	Mobilization - Max 5%	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
	Color Audio-Video Route Survey	1	Lump Sum	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	220	Lft	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$3.00	\$660.00
	Remove and Replace Tree, 6" - 8" Dia.	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Fence, Wood Split Rail, Remove, Salvage	208	Lft	\$10.00	\$2,080.00	\$13.00	\$2,704.00
	Segmental Block Retaining Wall, Remove	1024	Sft	\$52.00	\$53,248.00	\$43.00	\$44,032.00
	Pavement, Remove	1150	Sft	\$3.50	\$4,025.00	\$3.00	\$3,450.00
	Station Grading, Location No. 1	2.1	STA	\$2,100.00	\$4,410.00	\$935.00	\$1,963.50
	Segmental Block Retaining Wall, Reconstruct	1030	Sft	\$10.00	\$10,300.00	\$63.00	\$64,890.00
).	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1150	Sft	\$13.00	\$14,950.00	\$8.00	\$9,200.00
1.	Fence, Wood Split Rail, Reinstall	208	Lft	\$9.00	\$1,872.00	\$13.00	\$2,704.00
2.	Embankment Fill, Class III	50	CY	\$47.00	\$2,350.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00
3.	Embankment Improvement	1	Lump Sum	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
4.	Flowable Fill	3	CY	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$33.00	\$99.00
5.	Foundation Drain, 4 Inch	200	Lft	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$13.00	\$2,600.00
6.	Landscaping Ground Cover	270	Syd	\$26.00	\$7,020.00	\$23.00	\$6,210.00
7.	Landscape Package Allowance	1	Dlr/Lump Sum	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3.	Turf Establishment, Performance, Modified	178	Syd	\$25.00	\$4,450.00	\$23.00	\$4,094.00
9.	Traffic Control and Misc. Site Access Costs	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
).	Observation Crew Days	\$800.00	Per Day	30	\$24,000.00	10	\$8,000.00
	SUBTOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - LOCATION NO. 1				\$182,005.00		\$176,256.50
oc	ation No. 2 - 7450 Franklin Road						
1.	Mobilization - Max 5%	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
2.	Color Audio Route Survey	1	Lump Sum	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3.	Cap Unit, Tri-Plane Split Cap, Compac III, Red	32	ĒA	\$60.00	\$1,920.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00
1.	Observation Crew Days	\$800.00	Per Day	2	\$1,600.00	1	\$800.00
	SUBTOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - LOCATION NO. 2				\$10,320.00		\$5,200.00
oc	ation No. 3 - 2721 Franklin Road						
5.	Mobilization - Max 5%	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
١.	Color Audio Route Survey	1	Lump Sum	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	5	Lft	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$3.00	\$15.00
3.	Pavement, Remove	216	Sft	\$3.50	\$756.00	\$3.00	\$648.00
).	Station Grading, Site No. 3	1	Lump Sum	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
).	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	350	Sft	\$9.00	\$3,150.00	\$8.00	\$2,800.00
١.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	36	Sft	\$11.00	\$396.00	\$9.00	\$324.00
2.	Station Grading, Location No. 3	1.25	STA	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$935.00	\$1,168.75
3.	Segmental Block Retaining Wall, Remove	125	Sft	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$43.00	\$5,375.00
1.	Turf Establishment, Performance, Modified	180	Syd	\$13.00	\$2,340.00	\$23.00	\$4,140.00
	Traffic Control and Misc. Site Access Costs	1	Lump Sum	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
		\$800.00	Per Day	10	\$8,000.00	3	\$2,400.00
	Observation Crew Days						
	Observation Crew Days SUBTOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - LOCATION NO. 3	*******			\$35,217.00		\$30,270.75
5.	•	*******			\$35,217.00		\$30,270.75
	SUBTOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - LOCATION NO. 3	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$35,217.00 \$5,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$30,270.75 \$1,900.00

OA	KLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN			Hubbell, Roth	er's Estimate & Clark, Inc ield Hills, MI	57151 Washi	Construction, Inc. Deer Creek Court Ington, MI 48094 E: (586) 405-1347
	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
39.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	4	Lft	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$3.00	\$12.00
40.	Pavement, Remove	612	Sft	\$3.50	\$2,142.00	\$3.00	\$1,836.00
41.	Remove, Salvage, Reinstall Sign	1	Ea	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
42.	Fence, Wood Split Rail, Remove, Salvage	100	Lft	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00
43.	Segmental Block Retaining Wall, Remove	286	Sft	\$50.00	\$14,300.00	\$43.00	\$12,298.00
44. 45.	Station Grading, Location No. 4	1 540	STA Sft	\$2,000.00 \$9.00	\$2,000.00 \$4,860.00	\$935.00 \$8.00	\$935.00 \$4,320.00
46.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch Sidewalk, ADA Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	72	Sft	\$9.00 \$11.00	\$4,860.00	\$8.00 \$9.00	\$4,320.00 \$648.00
47.	, 1, , ,	6	Ft	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$53.00	\$318.00
48.	Landscaping Ground Cover	120	Syd	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$23.00	\$2,760.00
49.	Turf Establishment, Performance, Modified	85	Syd	\$13.00	\$1,105.00	\$23.00	\$1,955.00
50.	Traffic Control and Misc. Site Access Costs	1	Lump Sum	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
51.	Observation Crew Days	\$800.00	Per Day	10	\$8,000.00	4	\$3,200.00
	SUBTOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - LOCATION NO. 4				\$47,419.00		\$41,732.00
Loc	ation No. 5 - 1945 Lone Pine Road						
52.	Mobilization - Max 5%	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
53.	Color Audio Route Survey	1	Lump Sum	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
54.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	200	Lft	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
55.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection	1	EA	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
56.	Pavement, Remove	749	Sft	\$3.50	\$2,621.50	\$3.00	\$2,247.00
57.	8 , ,	263	Sft	\$50.00	\$13,150.00	\$43.00	\$11,309.00
58.	Station Grading, Location No. 5	0.8	STA	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$935.00	\$748.00
59. 60.	Foundation Drain, 4 Inch	90 1	Lft EA	\$15.00 \$200.00	\$1,350.00 \$200.00	\$13.00	\$1,170.00 \$500.00
61.	Drainage Structure – Landscape Catch Basin Drainage Structure Cover – Landscape Catch Basin, Green	1	EA EA	\$200.00 \$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00 \$100.00	\$100.00 \$100.00
62.	Segmental Block Retaining Wall, Reconstruct	275	Sft	\$60.00	\$16,500.00	\$63.00	\$17,325.00
63.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	396	Sft	\$9.00	\$3,564.00	\$8.00	\$3,168.00
64.		174	Sft	\$11.00	\$1,914.00	\$9.00	\$1,566.00
65.	Drive Approach, P-NC Conc, 6 inch	180	Sft	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$11.00	\$1,980.00
66.	Turf Establishment, Performance, Modified	40	Syd	\$13.00	\$520.00	\$23.00	\$920.00
67.	Traffic Control and Misc. Site Access Costs	1	Lump Sum	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
68.	Observation Crew Days	\$800.00	Per Day	10	\$8,000.00	4	\$3,200.00
	SUBTOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - LOCATION NO. 5				\$63,139.50		\$58,033.00 *
Loc	ration No. 6 - 1965 Lone Pine Road						
69.	Mobilization - Max 5%	1	Lump sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
70.	Color Audio Route Survey	1	Lump sum	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
71.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	200	Lft	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
72.	Pavement, Remove	656	Sft	\$3.50	\$2,296.00	\$3.00	\$1,968.00
73.	Segmental Block Retaining Wall, Rem, Salv	245	Lft	\$50.00	\$12,250.00	\$43.00	\$10,535.00
74.	Foundation Drain, 4 Inch	110	Lft	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$13.00	\$1,430.00
75.	Station Grading, Location No. 6	1.3	STA	\$2,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$935.00	\$1,215.50
76.	, ,	620	Sft	\$9.00	\$5,580.00	\$8.00	\$4,960.00
77.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	36 263	Sft Sft	\$11.00	\$396.00	\$9.00	\$324.00
78. 79.	Segmental Block Retaining Wall, Reconstruct Spillway Bedding, 1 x 3 Limestone with Geotextile	263	Sit EA	\$60.00 \$600.00	\$15,780.00 \$600.00	\$63.00 \$700.00	\$16,569.00 \$700.00
79. 80.	Turf Establishment, Performance, Modified	70	Syd	\$13.00	\$910.00	\$23.00	\$1,610.00
81.	Traffic Control and Misc. Site Access Costs	1	Lump sum	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
82.	Observation Crew Days	\$800.00	Per Day	10	\$8,000.00	4	\$3,200.00
	SUBTOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - LOCATION NO. 6				\$60,862.00		\$55,711.50

Engineer's Estimate
Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc
Bloomfield Hills, MI

Italia Construction, Inc. 57151 Deer Creek Court Washington, MI 48094 Phone: (586) 405-1347

Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
Location No. 7 - North of 5151 Adams Road						
33. Mobilization - Max 5%	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
34. Color Audio-Video Route Survey	1	Lump Sum	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
35. Erosion Control, Silt Fence	120	Lft	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$360.00
 Station Grading, Location No. 7 	0.7	STA	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$935.00	\$654.50
37. Pavement, Remove	410	Sft	\$3.50	\$1,435.00	\$3.00	\$1,230.00
88. Fence, Wood Split Rail, Remove, Salvage	60	Lft	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$13.00	\$780.00
 Segmental Block Retaining Wall, Rem, Salv 	50	Sft	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00
90. Segmental Block Retaining Wall, Reconstruct	55	Sft	\$60.00	\$3,300.00	\$63.00	\$3,465.00
91. Foundation Drain, 4 inch	21	Lft	\$15.00	\$315.00	\$13.00	\$273.00
92. Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	410	Sft	\$9.00	\$3,690.00	\$8.00	\$3,280.00
93. Fence, Wood Split Rail, Reinstall	60	Lft	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$13.00	\$780.00
94. Turf Establishment, Performance, Modified	20	Syd	\$13.00	\$260.00	\$23.00	\$460.00
95. Traffic Control and Misc. Site Access Costs	1	Lump Sum	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
96. Observation Crew Days	\$800.00	Per Day	10	\$8,000.00	1	\$800.00
SUBTOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - LOCATION NO. 7				\$43,300.00		\$25,432.50
Location No. 8 - 1791 Lone Pine Road						
97. Mobilization - Max 5%	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
98. Color Audio-Video Route Survey	1	Lump Sum	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
99. Erosion Control, Silt Fence	160	Ĺft	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$480.00
00. Pavement, Remove	398	Sft	\$3.50	\$1,393.00	\$3.00	\$1,194.00
01. Remove, Salvage, Reinstall Sign	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
102. Segmental Block Retaining Wall, Rem, Salv	175	Sft	\$50.00	\$8,750.00	\$43.00	\$7,525.00
03. Foundation Drain, 4 inch	76	Lft	\$15.00	\$1,140.00	\$13.00	\$988.00
04. Station Grading, Location No. 8	0.8	STA	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$935.00	\$748.00
05. Segmental Block Retaining Wall, Reconstruct	172	Sft	\$60.00	\$10,320.00	\$63.00	\$10,836.00
06. Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	398	Sft	\$9.00	\$3,582.00	\$8.00	\$3,184.00
07. Spillway Bedding, 1 x 3 Limestone with Geotextile	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
08. Turf Establishment, Performance, Modified	140	Syd	\$13.00	\$1,820.00	\$23.00	\$3,220.00
109. Traffic Control and Misc. Site Access Costs	1	Lump Sum	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
10. Observation Crew Days	\$800.00	Per Day	10	\$8,000.00	4	\$3,200.00
SUBTOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - LOCATION NO. 8				\$47,905.00		\$44,325.00
Location No. 9 - West Side of Lahser Road South of Jonathan L	ar					
111. Mobilization - Max 5%	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
12. Color Audio-Video Route Survey	1	Lump Sum	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
13. Temporary Concrete Pathway Protection	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
14. Segmental Block Retaining Wall, Rem & Replace	24	Sft	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$106.00	\$2,544.00
15. Turf Establishment, Performance, Modified	40	Syd	\$13.00	\$520.00	\$23.00	\$920.00
16. Traffic Control and Misc. Site Access Costs	1	Lump Sum	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
17. Observation Crew Days	\$800.00	Per Day	8	\$6,400.00	2	\$1,600.00
SUBTOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - LOCATION NO. 9				\$19,320.00		\$16,864.00
Location N. 10 - West Side of Telegraph Road South of Stonecre	est					
118. Mobilization - Max 5%	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
19. Color Audio-Video Route Survey	1	Lump Sum	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
20. Erosion Control, Silt Fence	150	Lft	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$450.00
20. Erosion Control, Slit Fence	150	LII	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$450.00

Engineer's Estima	te
Hubbell, Roth & Clark, I	no
Bloomfield Hills, N	VI.

Italia Construction, Inc. 57151 Deer Creek Court Washington, MI 48094 Phone: (586) 405-1347

						Phone	: (586) 405-1347
	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
121.	Pavement, Remove	532	Sft	\$3.50	\$1,862.00	\$3.00	\$1,596.00
122.	Remove, Salvage, Reinstall Sign	1	EA	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
123.	Segmental Block Retaining Wall, Rem, Salv	210	Sft	\$50.00	\$10,500.00	\$43.00	\$9,030.00
124.	Foundation Drain, 4 inch	75	Lft	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$13.00	\$975.00
125.	Station Grading, Location No. 10	2.0	STA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$935.00	\$1,870.00
126.	Segmental Block Retaining Wall, Reconstruct	263	Sft	\$60.00	\$15,780.00	\$106.00	\$27,878.00
127.	Sidewalk, Conc, with Integral Curb, 4 inch	480	Sft	\$10.00	\$4,800.00	\$8.00	\$3,840.00
	Sidewalk, ADA Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	52	Sft	\$11.00	\$572.00	\$9.00	\$468.00
129.	ADA Detectable Warning (RED)	6	Ft	\$5.00	\$30.00	\$53.00	\$318.00
	Turf Establishment, Performance, Modified	28	Syd	\$13.00	\$364.00	\$23.00	\$644.00
	Traffic Control and Misc. Site Access Costs	1	Lump Sum	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
132.	Observation Crew Days	\$800.00	Per Day	10	\$8,000.00	4	\$3,200.00
	SUBTOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - LOCATION NO. 10				\$57,633.00		\$63,519.00
Loca	ation No. 11 - 5075 Adams Road						
133.	Mobilization - Max 5%	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
134.	Color Audio-Video Route Survey	1	Lump Sum	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
135.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	175	Lft	\$5.00	\$875.00	\$3.00	\$525.00
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection Sediment Filter Bag	1	EA	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
	Pavement, Remove	790	Sft	\$3.50	\$2,765.00	\$3.00	\$2,370.00
	Segmental Block Retaining Wall, Rem, Salv	407	Sft	\$50.00	\$20,350.00	\$43.00	\$17,501.00
	Foundation Drain, 4 inch	150	Lft	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$13.00	\$1,950.00
	Station Grading, Location No. 11	1.6	STA	\$2,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$935.00	\$1,496.00
	Segmental Block Retaining Wall, Reconstruct	410	Sft	\$60.00	\$24,600.00	\$63.00	\$25,830.00
	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	760	Sft	\$9.00	\$6,840.00	\$8.00	\$6,080.00
	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	30	Sft	\$11.00	\$330.00	\$9.00	\$270.00
	Drainage Structure, Adjust	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
	Turf Establishment, Performance, Modified	100	Syd	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.00
146. 147	Traffic Control and Misc. Site Access Costs Observation Crew Days	1 \$800.00	Lump Sum Per Day	\$3,000.00 7	\$3,000.00 \$5,600.00	\$9,000.00 5	\$9,000.00 \$4,000.00
	SUBTOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - LOCATION NO. 11	\$000.00	Tot Buy	,	\$78,280.00		\$76,322.00
					\$70,200.00		370,322.00
Loca	ation No. 12 - 43313 Woodward Avenue						
148.	Mobilization - Max 5%	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
149.	Color Audio Route Survey	1	Lump Sum	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
150.	Temporary Concrete Pathway Protection	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
151.	Segmental Block Retaining Wall, Rem & Replace	7	Sft	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$106.00	\$742.00
	Turf Establishment, Performance, Modified	30	Syd	\$13.00	\$390.00	\$23.00	\$690.00
153.		1	Lump Sum	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
154.	Observation Crew Days	\$800.00	Per Day	2	\$1,600.00	1	\$800.00
	SUBTOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - LOCATION NO. 12				\$12,940.00		\$13,832.00
Loca	ation No. 13 - Adams Road at Ashover Road						
155.	Mobilization - Max 5%	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
156.	Color Audio Route Survey	1	Lump Sum	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Temporary Concrete Pathway Protection	1	Ea	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Segmental Block Retaining Wall, Rem & Replace	17	Sft	\$75.00	\$1,275.00	\$106.00	\$1,802.00
159.	Traffic Control and Misc. Site Access Costs	1	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
160.	Observation Crew Days	\$800.00	Per Day	3	\$2,400.00	1	\$800.00

BID TABULATION 2022 RETAINING WALL REPAIR PROGRAM CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

TOTAL BID AMOUNT

Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc. 555 Hulet Drive Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303

SUBTOTAL AMOUNT OF BID - LOCATION NO. 13

ENGINEER: Matt Hughes P.E., William West, P.E.

Other Bidders: Oak Construction - No Bid Received

Bids Due: Monday, June 27, 2022 at 2:00 p.m. HRC Job # 20200938

*Corrected by Engineer

		Hubbell, Roth	& Clark, Inc eld Hills, MI	57151 Washi	Onstruction, Inc. Deer Creek Court Ington, MI 48094 e: (586) 405-1347
Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
			\$12,275.00		\$14,202.00
			\$670,615.50		\$621,700.25 *